
















RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
STAFF SUMMARY ANALYSIS 

PORTFOLIO HIGHLIGHTS 

PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE 

January 

The ERSRI portfolio posted a gain of 0.85% for the month of January, 

January 31, 2007 

against the policy index of 1.00%. Domestic equities gained 1.65%, inter­
national equities gained 0.31 %, and the fixed income asset class returned 0.20%. 
Additionally, the retirement fund earned $184,156 from the securities lending 
program during this month. 

Calendar Year to Date 

For the one month ended January 31, 2007, the portfolio is up 0.85% 
against the policy index ofl.00%. Domestic equities were up 1.65%, inter­
national equities were up 0.31 %, while fixed income generated a return of 0.20%. 

Fiscal Year to Date 

For the Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2007, the fund has gained 10.21 %, 
against the policy index of 12.01 %. 

Index Performance Summary-January 31, 2007 

Calendar 
Market Indices Jan-07 YID 
Domestic Eg_ui'!Y_ 

S&PS00 1.51% 1.51% 
DJ Wilshire 5000 1.90% 1.90% 

Russell 2000 1.67% 1.67% 
Russell 1000 1.93% 1.93% 

Policy Index 1.00% 1.00% 

International Eg,ui'tY_ 

MSCJACWI 0.37% 0.37% 

Fixed Income 

LehmanAGG -0.04% -0.04% 
Real Estate 

NCREIF 3.51% 3.51% 

ERSRI Perfonnance By Asset Class 

Domestic Equity 

Fixed Income 

International Equity 

Total Fund Composite* 

Manager Summary 

DOMESTIC EQUITY 

Shott 

PJMCO 

SSgA Russell 1000 

SSgA Core 

Wasatch 

Northpointe 

Wellington 

Total Domestic Equity 

FIXED INCOME 

Brown Bros TJPS 

Brown Bros Core 

Fidelity 

Taplin Canida & Habacht 

lnState Fixed Income 

Shenkman 

Mackay Shield 

Total Fixed Income 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

Mondrian 

Goldman Sachs 

Boston Co 

Total International Equity 

"Total Fund Composite includes all classes 

Tli 

Jan-07 Calendar 
YTD 

1.65% 1.65% 

0.20% 0.20% 

0.31% 0.31% 

0.85% 0.85% 

Jan-07 CYTD 

4.04% 4.04% 

1.24% 1.24% 

0.00% 0.00% 

2.55% 2.55% 

0.00% 0.00% 

1.30% 1.30% 

2.28% 2.28% 

1.65% 1.65% 

-0.04% -0.04% 

0.05% 0.05% 

0.11% 0.11% 

0.45% 0.45% 

0.00% 0.00% 

0.88% 0.88% 

0.60% 0.60% 

0.20% 0.20% 

-0.09% -0.09% 

0.76% 0.76% 

0.25% 0.25% 

0.31% 0.31% 



Market Values 

Market Valuation Report 
January, 2007 

The total portfolio value increased in January by $52.1 million to $7.95 
billion. This compares with an increase in value of $231.7 million for the 
same period in 2006. The domestic equity market values increased by $56.7 
million; fixed income increased by $3.8 million; 
while international values decreased by $8.2 million, including an $14.0 million transfer 
out. The cash accounts decreased by $16.4 million including transfers out of 
$20.0 million, and alternative investments increased by $16.2 million including 
transfers in netting $13.1 million. 
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MONTHLY MARKET VALUE 
February 02 - January 07 
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Cash Flow 

January's pension payroll of $56.2 million was more than the $ 40.8 million in contributions and wire transfers received by 
$15.4 million. 
To meet pension and other obligations, $21.0 million was transferred from long-term investments. 

Alternative Investments 

At this time the alternative investment asset class has unfunded commitments of approximately $401 million on 
commitments of $863 million. 

January 
2007 

$5,465,763 

January 
2006 

$9,863,755 

CAPITAL CALLS 
Net of Distributions 

FYTD 

-$3,336,741 

FYTD 

$84,777,180 

UNFUNDED 
BALANCE 

$401,505,410 

UNFUNDED 
BALANCE 

$431,824,908 

·---~-~--- ---------------------------------------------------------------



State of Rhode Island 
PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2007 

TOTALCASH 
0.5% 

TOTAL 
ALTERNATIVE 
INVESTMENTS 

8.9% 

TOTAL 
INTERNATIONAL 

EQUITY 
23.8% 

TOTAL US FIXED 

i-

INCOME -------~ 
23.3% 

Bi~&o.».--

TOTAL US EQUITY 
43.5% 

Lil 

Fvr Ev,•rythmJ \\n, in1°c.;f /11-

CURRENT 
MANAGER PERIOD 

TOTAL US EQUITY 3,455.5 

TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 1,851.3 

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 1,892.5 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 705.0 

TOTAL CASH 43.2 

TOTAL 7,947.5 

Page2 Provided by State Street Analytics 
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RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

SHORT TERM CASH INVESTMENTS AT JANUARY 31, 2007 

Portfolio By Instrument 
Portfolio by Issuer 

REPO 
CP 
CD 
CoD 
AQenc· 

REPO 

CD 
3% 

= Repurchase Agreement 
= Commercial Paper 
= Certificate of Deposit 
= Co!!atera!ized Deposit 
= US Government Agen 

GE Capital 
5% " 

Citi-Group 
8% 

Merrill Lynch 

r 9% 

Fidelity 
/ 26% 

--------First Tennessee 
\ 0% 

Paine Webber 
1% 



State of Rhode Island 
Office of the General Treasurer 

Short-Term Investments 

Type of Month End% 
Issuer Instrument Portfolio 

Chase Securities 2,3,5 

Citigroup Inc. 2 

Citizens Bank RI 3,4 

Dreyfus 6 

Ffrst Tennessee 
Capital Markets 5 

Fidelity 6 

Merrill Lynch 2,5,6 

GE Capital 2 

Morgan Stanley 1,2,5 

Paine Webber 5 

UBS Brinson Advisors 6 

State Street Bank & Tru 1,3 

Instrument Codes 
1 Repurchase Agreement 
2 Commercial Paper 
3 Certificate or Deposit 
4 Collateralized Deposit 
5 US Agency Discount Note 
6 Government Money Markel 

Ratings Definitions 

Moody's Short-Term Debt Ratings: 

0% 

8% 

24% 

0% 

0% 

26% 

9% 

5% 

0% 

13% 

15% 

0% 

Issuer Ratings 

Moody's 

Aa3 

Aa1 

Aa2 

Aa3 

A1 

Aa3 

Aaa 

Aa3 

Aa2 

Aa2 

Aa2 

P-1 - Prime-1 have a superior ability for repayment of sr. S-T debt obliga1ions 
P-2 - Prime-1 have a strong ability for repayment or sr. S-T debt obligations 

Issuer Credit Ratings 
January, 2007 

S-T Debt Rating 

Moody's S&P 

P-1 A-1 

P-1 A-1+ 

P-1 A-1+ 

P-1 A-1+ 

P-1 A-1 

NIR 

P-1 A-1 

P-1 A-1+ 

P-1 A-1 

P-1 A-1+ 

P-1 A-1+ 

P-1 A-1+ 

L-T Debt Rating 

Moody"s S&P 

Aa3 M 

Aa1 AA-

Aa2 AA-

Aa3 AA-

A1 A 

NIR 

Aa3 M 

Aaa AAA 

Aa3 M 

Aa2 AA• 

Aa2 M• 

Aa2 AA 

S&P Short-Term Credit Ratings: 
A-1 - Highest rated, strong capacity to meet obligations 

Credit Outlook 

S&P 

Positive 

Positive 

Stable 

Stable 

Stable 

NIR 

Positive 

Stable 

Stable 

S!abte 

Stable 

Stable 

P-3 - Prime-1 have an acceptable ability for repayment of sr. S-T debt obligations 
NP-Not Prime 

A-2 - Somewhat more susceptible to adverse effects of changes in financial conditions, satisfactory 
A-3 - Exl1ibits adequate protection parameters 
B - Significant speculative characteristics, faces major ongoing uncertainties 
C - Vulnerable to non-payment 

Moody's Issuer Rating Symbols: 
Aaa - Offer exceptional financial security (high-grade) 
Aa - Offer excellent financial security {l1igh-grade) 
A - Offer good financial security 
Baa - Offer adequate financial security 
Ba - Offer questionable financial security 
B - Offer poor financial security 
Caa - Offer very poor financial security 
Ca - Offer extremely poor financial security 
C - Lowest rated class, usually in default 
Modifiers: 
1 - Higher end or letter rating category 
2 - Mid-range of letter rating category 
3 - Lower end of letter rating category 

Moody's Long-Term Debi Ratings: 
Aaa - Best Quality 
Aa - High Quality 
A - Posess many favorable investment allributes 
Baa - Medium-grade obligaUons 
Ba - Posess speculative elements 
B - Generally lack characteris!lcs of desirable Investments 
Caa • Poor standing 
Ca - Speculative In a high degree 
C - Lowest rated class of bonds 
Modifiers: 
1 • Higher end of letter rating category 
2 - Mid-range of letter rating category 
3 - Lower end of letter ra!lng category 

D - Payment default 
Modifiers: 
+ or - show relative standing within the category. 

S&P Outlool< Definitions: 
Positive - A rating may be raised 
Negative - A rating may be lowered 
Stable. A rating is not likely to change 
Developiny - May be raised or lowered 
NM - Not meaningful 

S&P Long-Term Debt Ratings: 
MA - Highest rating, extremely strong 
AA - Differs slightly from highest rating, very strong 
A - Somewhat more susceptible to adverse effects of change In economic condition, strong 
BBB - Exhibits adequate protection parameters 
BB, B, CCC, CC, C - Have significant speculative characteristics. BB least speculative, C highest degree. 
D - Payment default 
Modiners: 
+ or - show relative standing within the category. 



Frank Caprio 
General Treasurer 

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

Febrnary 21, 2007 

State Investment Commission 
Rhode Island State House 
Providence, RI 02903 

This is to certify that the amounts so listed below belong to the credit of the Employees' 
Retirement, State Police and Judiciary Retirement Systems, and the Municipal Employees' Retirement 
System of the State of Rhode Island at the close of business on January 31, 2007. 

Employee's Retirement System of Rhode Island 
Composite reporting Investment Valuation 

January 31, 2007 

"'•·> .··• j,'i '"' . ..:?,-1C:-':.:•----, ;',-_, ):>:".;-:,._>.>i<:_·:-_>r 
Cash/Short Tenn 
Investments 212,955,787 
Equities - Domestic 3,415,693,821 
Equities - International 1,842,170,845 

Fixed I11co111e - Government $996,667,392 
Fixed I11co111e - Corporate $775,120,954 
Fixed Income - In State $0 

Total Fixed Income 1,771,788,346 
Alternative Investments 455,275,695 
Real Estate 249,533,349 
Total Fund Investments 7,947,417,843 

.·Piitii.Alfo~iit1iin,;':.::1ru,r•·• ;'.,\~', <:{;f; 
., ·c. C ,, . .,., ' ·. 

;_ ' .. . ' :;, . ,;,.:.''/ .. ,,;'; \ ,.":i_•'.:<~; ,, ;, . ·,'-

State Employeps & 

Teachers 85.13% 6,765,597,629 
Municipal Employees 13.94% 1,108,076,124 
State Police 0.56% 44,458,165 
Judicial 0.37% 29,285,925 
Total Fund Investments 100,00% 7,947,417,843 

The amount listed for the alternative investments designation is illiquid and does not have a readily 
determinable market value. It is based on appraisals only. 

Res;/tfi~jsubjfej
7 

/tttiC(I{. ~.f/lrllt<..,Cttt~ 
Kenneth E. Goodreau, CMT 

40 Fountain Street - Providence. Rhode Island 02903-1 R.'i.'i - ! 401) ??? ??R7 / F<>v ,n - ,; 1,11 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN 

PERIODS ENDJNG January 31, 2007 flT FllF& Fo:· Evuythio9 l'rw /;;vc:;,r in-

%of 
MKTVAL FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYTD 1 Year 2 Years 3Years 4 Years 5 Years 

U.S.EQUITY 

SSGA S&P 500 INDEX FUND 1,690,903 21.28 1.52 4.88 1.52 

NORTIJPOINTE CAPITAL 404,877 5.09 1.30 5.44 14.57 1.30 9.55 11.40 16.79 13.94 23.18 

PIMCO 555,346 6.99 1.24 4.41 13.34 1.24 14.41 13.96 11.88 10.02 15.79 6.70 

SSGA-CORE 381,708 4.80 2.55 6.04 15.23 2.55 16.09 17.26 15.57 12.60 17.10 8.95 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC 418,520 5.27 2.28 6.14 13.93 2.28 11.14 9.43 15.30 12.21 25.13 

SHOTT CAPITAL 4,120 0.05 4.04 -4.69 -4.17 4.04 -12.77 -15.43 

TOTAL US EQUITY 3,455,529 43.48 1.65 5.13 13.86 1.65 12.96 12.67 13.39 11.16 18.49 8.95 

RUSSELLJO00 1.93 5.43 14.28 1.93 14.53 14.48 13.27 10.99 16.70 7.51 

RUSSELL 2000 1.67 4.70 14.95 1.67 11.21 10.44 14.59 12.58 22.54 11.99 

RUSSELL 2000 GROWTH 1.86 4.05 14.81 1.86 8.85 530 12.21 9.30 20.36 8.10 

RUSSELL 2000 VALUE 1.50 5.30 15.08 1.50 13.49 15.76 16.84 15.74 24.60 15.41 

S&P500 1.51 4.89 13.75 1.51 14.45 14.51 12.43 10.32 15.94 6.82 

DOW WILSHIRE 5000 FREE FLOAT 1.90 5.42 14.27 1.90 14.13 13.92 13.53 11.36 17.51 8.29 

LNTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

GOLDMA.J.'l SACHS 637,578 8.02 0.76 8.23 15.04 0.76 16.66 19.57 24.90 

THE BOSTON COMPANY 622,979 7.84 0.25 5.71 12.90 0.25 12.98 17.52 19.14 

MONDRIAN 631,825 7.95 -0.09 6.28 15.37 -0.09 17.76 23.22 23.27 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 67 0.00 

PUTNAM INVESTMENTS 6 0.00 

BANK OF IRELAND 4 0.00 

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 1,892,459 23.81 0.31 6.74 14.45 0.31 15.80 20.09 22.44 20.44 25.59 15.85 

MSC! AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 0.37 7.26 14.87 0.37 16.04 19.31 23.33 21.31 27.69 17.99 

MSC! EAFE (NEY) 0.68 6.94 14.33 0.68 15.46 19.84 21.29 19.64 25.89 16.40 

Report Generated 3:50:27 PM EST 15-Feb-2007 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN 

PERJODS ENDING January 31, 2007 

%of 
MKTVAL FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYTD 1 Year 2 Years 3 Years 4 Years SYears 

U.S. FIXED INCOME 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRJMAN - CORE 292,400 3.68 0.05 0.55 3.34 0.05 4.37 4.14 3.25 3.72 4.59 5.57 

FIDELITY MANAGEMENT TRUST 480,760 6.05 0.11 0.97 3.72 0.11 5.18 5.16 4.03 4.40 4.57 5.35 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRl,\1AN - TIPS 517,189 6.51 -0.04 -l.20 0.32 -0.•4 2.20 -0.11 1.69 

MACKAY SHIELDS, LLC 132,769 1.67 0.60 4.47 8.83 0.60 9.47 12.13 8.49 9.05 14.95 

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 132,789 1.67 0.88 3.31 7.11 0.88 8.09 8.99 6.81 7.11 9.34 

TAPLIN, CANIDA & HABACHT 294,769 3.71 0.45 1.20 4.17 0.45 5.67 5.31 3.70 4.26 6.86 6.66 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 575 0.01 

TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 1,851,252 23.29 0.20 0.73 3.34 0.20 4.77 4.21 3.68 4.40 5.75 5.93 

CSFB GLOBAL HIGH YIELD 1.15 4.21 8.45 1.15 9.38 11.76 7.60 8.33 12.71 11.11 

LB AGGREGATE -0.04 0.53 3.65 -0.04 5.05 4.28 3.03 3.41 3.77 4.88 

LB CREDIT -0.02 0.52 4.35 -0.02 5.88 4.45 2.69 3.46 4.68 5.71 

LB GOV/CREDIT -0.08 0.32 3.55 -0.08 4.90 3.88 2.67 3.11 3.73 5.00 

CITIGROUP BIG -0.02 0.54 3.67 -0.02 5.13 4.32 3.10 3.50 3.87 4.93 

CITIGROUP LARGE PENSION FUND INDEX -0.26 0.09 4.41 -0.26 6.26 3.80 2.88 4.15 4.72 6.01 

CITIGROUP L.P.F COLLATERALIZED INDEX 0.08 0.92 3.83 0.08 5.38 4.99 3.72 4.03 3.88 4.71 

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

REAL ESTATE 249,534 3.14 0.77 1.02 2.16 0.77 2.75 4.21 4.06 

PRIVATE EQUITY 455,492 5.73 0.01 -4.37 -1.17 O.oJ -2.09 12.11 24.40 22.26 18.89 13.93 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 705,026 8.87 0.28 -2.55 -0.27 0.28 -0.66 9.04 21.17 20.00 17.16 12.52 

NCREIF PROPERTY INDEX QTR LAG 0.00 3.51 7.66 0.00 7.66 17.62 18.40 16.37 14.17 12.42 

S&P 500 PLUS 300 BP 1.72 5.54 15.06 J.72 16.04 17.56 15.50 13.41 19.05 10.14 

Report Generated 3:50:27 PMEST 15-Feb-2007 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETUR.'1 

PERIODS ENDING January 31, 2007 

%of 
MKTVAL FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYTD 1 Year 2 Years 3 Years 4 Years 5 Years 

CASH EQUIVALENTS 

CASH ACCOUNT (INSIDE) 22,447 0.28 -0.87 2.54 3.34 -0.87 3.45 8.72 8.00 11.01 16.47 30.82 

CASH ACCOUNT (OUTSIDE) 20,760 0.26 0.31 1.12 2.08 0.31 2.28 3.76 3.35 2.65 3.14 2.84 

TOTALPLAN 

TOTAL PLAJ.'1 7,947,474 100.00 0.85 3.72 9.95 0.85 10.21 11.92 13.33 12.00 16.76 10.32 

1 TOTAL PLAN BENCHMARK 1.00 4.47 11.40 1.00 12.01 12.78 13.08 11.60 16.27 9.94 

Report Generated 3:50:27 PM EST 15-Feb-2007 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMA.t"\/CE 

RATES OF RETURN 

PERJODS ENDJNG January 31, 2007 

Endnotes 

[II 

As of 04/31/2006 42.5% W5000/25.0% LB AGG/20.0% MSCIACWORLDFREEexUSA/5.0% NCREIF PROPERTY LAG/7.5% S&P 500 plus 300bps 

Prior to 04/31/2006 52.5% W5000/25.0% LB AGG/22.5% MSCIACWORLDFREEexUSA 

Report Generated 3:50:27 PM EST 15-Feb-2007 
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Domestic Equity 

Shott Capital Management IRR 

SSgAS&P 500 

SSgA Core 
PIMCO 

NorthPointe Capital 

Wellington Mgmt 

Wasatch Advisors 

T ransi!ion Account 

Total Domestic Equity 

International Eguit:t: 

Boston Company 

Goldman Sachs 

Transition Account 

Mondrian 

Total International Equity 

Fidelity Management & Research 

Brown Brothers, Harriman 

Taplin, Canida & Habacht 

Mackay Shields 

Shenkman Capital Mgmt 

Brown Bros TIPS 

Transition Account 

Total Fixed Income 

Alternative Investments 

Private Equity 

Real Estate 

Total Alternatives 

Cash Accounts 

Cash in Trust 

Cash Outside Trust 

Total Cash 

•Policy Index: (Effective 04/31/06) 

42.5% Wilshire 5000 

25.0% Lehman Aggregate 

20.0% MSCI ACW! X-US 

5.0% NCRE!F 1 Qtr Lag 

Calendar YTD 

Performance Benchmark 

4.04% 1.51% 

1.52% 1.51% 

2.55% 1.93% 
1.24% 1.51% 
1.30% 1.67% 

2.28% 1.67% 

NIA NIA 

1.65% 

0.25% 0.37% 

0.76% 0.37% 

NIA NIA 

-0.09% 0.37% 

0.31% 

0.11% 0.06% 

0.05% -0.02% 

0.45% -0.02% 

I 0.60% 1.15% 

0.88% 1.15% 

-0.04% 0.13% 

NIA NIA 

0.20% 

0.01% NIA 

0.77% 18.64% 

0.28% 

-0.87% NIA 

0.31% NIA 

-0.16% . 
0.85% 1.00% 

ERSRI Monthly Market Value Report With Time Weighted Returns 

January 31, 2007 

Benchmark Current Month 
Alpha Description Performance Benchmark Alpha 

2.53% S&PS00 4.04% 1.51% 2.53% 

0.01% S&PS00 1.52% 1.51% 0.01% 

0.62% Russel! 1000 2.55% 1.93% 0.62% 
-0.27% S&PS00 1.24% 1.51% -0.27% 
-0.37% Russell 2000 1.30% 1.67% -0.37% 

0.61% Russell 2000 2.28% 1.67% 0.61% 

Russell 2000 

NIA NIA NIA NIA 

1.65% 

-0.12% MSCIACW! 0.25% 0.37% -0.12% 

0.39% MSCIACW! 0.76% 0.37% 0.39% 

NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

-0.46% MSCIACWI -0.09% 0.37% -0.46% 

0.31% 

0.05% Lehman Mortgage Backed 0.11% 0.06% 0.05% 

0.07% Salomon Brd Inv Grade 0.05% -0.02% 0.07% 

0.47% Lehman Credit !ndex 0.45% -0.02% 0.47% 

-0.55% CS First BosHiYield 0.60% 1.15% -0.55% 

-0.27% CS First BosHiYield 0.88% 1.15% -0.27% 

-0.17% Lehman US T!PS Index -0.04% 0.13% -0.17% 

NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

0.20% 

NIA NIA 0.01% NIA NIA 

NIA NCREIF + 100 0.77% 0.08% 0.69% 

-
0.28% 

NIA -0.87% NIA NIA 

NIA 0.31% NIA NIA 

-0.16% . 0 

-0.15% 0.85% 1.00% -0.15% 

:ir 

. . 

Valuation Chango 
.. 

Market Value Transfers Market Value 
12/31/2006 lnl(out) 1/311'2007 

3,733,747 4,119,718 

1,665,526,524 120,332 1,690,902,998 

372,201,662 25,934 381,707,852 
548,487,725 39,701 555,345,760 
399,662,677 29,301 404,877,426 

409,139,122 32,299 418,520,181 

8 (8) 0 

19,118 - -

3,398,770,583 247,559 3,455,473,936 

621,391,963 39,822 622,983,083 

640,719,467 (7,960,178) s31,sn.s2s 

692,769 648,110 

638,415,336 (6,046,778) 631,825,391 

1,901,219,536 (13,967,134) 1,893,034,110 

480,217,734 35,534 480,760,152 

292,245,496 21,699 292,400,006 

293,430,120 21,299 294,768,934 

131,964,529 10,634 132,769,033 

131,619,044 10,634 132,789,425 

517,363,598 42,767 517,189,085 

-
1,846,840,521 142,567 1,850,676,635 

449,195,965 5,465,763 455,492,109 

239,644,670 7,622,536 249,533,706 

688,840,635 13,088,298 705,025,816 

35,521,791 (13,088,290) 22,447,164 

24,094,559 (6,913,000) 20,760,182 

59,616,351 (20,001,290) 43,207,346 

7,895,287,625 (20,490,000) 7,947,417,843 

Mad<et Value 

Increase/decrease 

385,971 

25,256,142 

9,480,256 
6,818,334 
5,185,448 

9,348,760 

0 

(19,118) 

56,455,794 

1,551,298 

4,818,237 

(44,659) 

(543,167) 

5,781,709 

506,884 

132,811 

1,317,515 

793,870 

1,159,747 

(217,281) 

3,693,547 

830,382 

2,266,501 

3,096,883 

13,663 

3,578,623 

3,592,285 

72,620,218 

Geo's sic report 
2/21/2007 

1 
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State of Rhode Island 
RATES OF RETURN - Total 

--~~ ~~ ~--A,~S,~,<~a~ 

Periods Ending January 31, 2007 ror [-,uyUmi;; Yc,,,, 1;,,.-·c~1 !:,-

1 Month Return Calendar YTD Return Net Flow 
Benchmark Fund Index Excess Fund Index Excess Value (000) (000) 

U.S.EQUITY 

SSGA S&P 500 INDEX FUND S&P500 1.52 1.51 0.01 1.52 1.51 0.01 1,690,903 120 

SSGA-CORE RUSSELL 1000 2.55 1.93 0.62 2.55 1.93 0.62 381,708 27 

PIMCO S&P 500 1.24 1.51 -0.27 1.24 1.51 -0.27 555,346 40 

NORTHPOINTE CAPITAL RUSSELL2000 1.30 1.67 -0.37 1.30 1.67 -0.37 404,877 29 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC RUSSELL 2000 2.28 1.67 0.61 2.28 1.67 0.61 418,520 32 

SHOTT CAPITAL S&P 500 4.04 1.51 2.53 4.04 1.51 2.53 4,120 234 

TOTAL US EQUITY 1.65 1.65 3,455,529 519 

LNTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

THE BOSTON COMPANY MSC! AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 0.25 0.37 -0.12 0.25 0.37 -0.12 622,979 40 

GOLDMAN SACHS MSC! AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 0.76 0.37 0.39 0.76 0.37 0.39 637,578 -7,960 

MONDRIAN MSC! AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) -0.09 0.37 -0.46 -0.09 0.37 -0.46 631,825 -6,047 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 67 0 

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 0.31 0.31 1,892,459 -13,967 

U.S. FIXED INCOME 

FIDELITY MANAGEMENT TRUST LBMBS 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.06 0.05 480,760 36 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - CORE CITIGROUP BIG 0.05 -0.02 0.07 0.05 -0.02 0.07 292,400 22 

TAPLIN, CANIDA & HABACHT LB CREDIT 0.45 -0.02 0.47 0.45 -0.02 0.47 294,769 21 

MACKAY SHIELDS, LLC CSFB GLOBALHlGHY1ELD 0.60 1.15 -0.55 0.60 1.15 -0.55 132,769 11 

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT CSFB GLOBAL HlGH YIELD 0.88 1.15 -0.27 0.88 1.15 -0.27 132,789 11 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN -TIPS LB U.S. TIPS -0.04 0.13 -0.17 -0.04 0.13 -0.17 517,189 43 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 575 0 

TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 0.20 0.20 1,851,252 143 

Page6 Provided by State Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
RATES OF RETURN - Total 

Periods Ending January 31, 2007 I :;ff;jjf For {,-·uvrin'r19 Ym; /n•,.-ot l,r 

1 Month Return Calendar YTD Return Net Flow 
Benchmark Fund Index Excess Fund Index Excess Value (000) (000) 

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

PRIVATE EQUITY 0.01 O.oJ 455,492 6,249 

REAL ESTATE NCREIFPROPERTYLAG+ 100 BPS 0.77 0.08 0.69 0.77 0.08 0.69 249,534 8,004 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 0.28 0.28 705,026 14,253 

CASH EQUIVALENTS 

CASH ACCOUNT (INSIDE) -0.87 -0.87 22,447 -12,814 

CASH ACCOUNT (OUTSIDE) 0.31 0.31 20,760 -3,477 

TOTAL CASH -0.16 -0.16 43,207 -16,291 

TOTAL PLA.t'\I 

TOTAL PLAN TOTAL PLA.t'\I BENCHMARK 0.85 1.00 -0.15 0.85 1.00 -0.15 7,947,474 -15,343 

Page 7 Provided by State Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
TOTALPLAN 

Index: TOTAL PLAN BENCHMARK 

PERIODS: January 31, 2004-January 31, 2007 
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State of Rhode Island 
MANAGER ALLOCATION ANALYSIS 

PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2007 

iiitJYMiiiiitriffittill•Iiiit® 

SHOTICAPITAL ___________ ~ 
0.1% 

SSGA-CORE _______ ~ 
11.0"/4 

NORTHPOINTE 
CAPITAL 

11.7% 

WELLINGTON 
MANAGEMENT CO. 

LLC 
12.1% 

PIMCO 
16.1% ------~ 

SSGA S&P 500 
IlIDEXFUND 

48.9% 

MANAGER 

SSGA S&P 500 INDEX FUND 

PIMCO 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC 

NORTHPOINTE CAPITAL 

SSGA-CORE 

SHOTT CAPITAL 

SSGA RUSSELL 1000 

WASATCH ADVISORS 

TOTAL 

Page3 

nr 

Fur EvcryUrin!, Yoe' fn'iC5i ir-

CURRENT 
PERIOD 

1,690.9 

555.3 

418.5 

404.9 

381.7 

4.1 

0.0 

3,455.4 

ONE YEAR 
AGO 

487.0 

428.6 

377.6 

325.2 

2.8 

1,442.7 

207.3 

3,271.2 
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State of Rhode Island 
MANAGER ALLOCATION ANALYSIS 

PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2007 

1:RANSITION 
ACCOUITTFlXEO 

INCOME 
0.0% 

SHE!,'KMAN 
CAPITAL 

:MANAGEMENT 
7.2% 

MACKAY 
SHIELDS, LlC 

7.2% 

BROWN 
BROTEERS 

HARRIMAN - CORE 
15.8% 

TAPLIN,CANIDA 
&HABACHT ---~ 

15.9% 

BRO\:VN 
BR.OTEERS 

HARRIMAN - TIPS 
27.9% 

FIDELITY 

~-----MANAGEMENT 
1RUST 
26.0% 

err-

for fr('J:i[hing You !:;vo·i h·• 

CURRENT ONE YEAR 

MANAGER PERIOD AGO 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - TIPS 517.2 500.8 

FIDELITY MANAGEMENT TRUST 480.8 416.4 

TAPLIN, CANIDA& HABACHT 294.8 257.5 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - CORE 292.4 250.3 

MACKAY SHJELDS, LLC 132.8 128.3 

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 132.8 127.7 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 0.6 0.6 

TOTAL 1,851.4 1,681.6 
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State of Rhode Island 
MANAGER ALLOCATION ANALYSIS 

PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2007 

iiUdtii3i,ii\iid8®41°tiiitN 

TRANSIDON 
ACCOUNTilIT __________ _, 

EQUITY 
0.0% 

THEBOSTON 
COMPANY 

32.9% 

MONDRIAN 
33.4% -----------~ 

GOIDM.4...~ SACHS 
33.7% 

MANAGER 

GOLDMAN SACHS 

MONDRJAN 

THE BOSTON COMPAl= 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 

TOTAL 

Page5 

f,.cr:,,[i;-io;i '1\)s, hv;;:;t i1;·· 

CURRENT ONE YEAR 
PERIOD AGO 

637.6 566.5 

631.8 569.3 

623.0 576.6 

0.1 0.1 

1,892.5 1,712.5 
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Domestic Equity 
SSgA S&P 500 Index Fund 
SSgA Core 
PIMCO 
NorthPointe Capital 
Wellington Mgmt 
Wasatch Advisors 
Shott Capital 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EQUITY 
International Equity 

Boston Company 
Goldman Sachs 
Mondrian 
Transition Account 

TOTAL INT'L EQUITY 
Domestic Fixed Income 

Fidelity Management & Research 
Brown Brothers, Harriman 
Taplin, Canida & Habacht 
Mackay Shields 
Shenk.man Capital Mgmt 
Brown Brothers, Harriman TIPS 
Transition Account 

TOTAL FIXED-INCOME 
Alternative Investments 

Real Estate 

Pacific Corp Group 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

CASH EQUIVALENTS 

TOTAL ASSETS 

Domestic Equity 
Core 
Index 
Enhanced Equity 
Active Small Cap 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EQUITY 
lntcrnatlonal Equity 

Active 

TOTAL INT'L EQUITY 
Domestic Fixed Income 

Mortgage 
Core 
Corporates 
High Yield 

TIPS 

TOTAL FIXED-INCOME 
Alternative Investments 

Real Estate 
Other Alternative Investments 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

CASH EQUIVALENTS 

TOTAL ASSETS 

ASSET ALLOCATION REPORT 
JANUARY 31st, 2007 

Style 

Mandate 

Passive 
Active core 

Enhanced Equity 
Small Cap Value 
Small Cap Core 

Small Cap Growth 
Alternative Distribution 

MSCIACWI 
MSCIACWI 
MSCIACWI 

Mortgages 
Opportunistic Core 

Corporates 
High yield 
High yield 

TIPS 

Real Estate 

Private Equity 

STIF, Yield+ 

Actual 
(MIiiions $) 

1,690.96 
381.71 
555.35 
404.88 
418.52 

0.00 
4.12 

3,455.53 

622.98 
637.58 
631.83 

0.07 

1,892.46 

480.76 
292.40 
294.77 
132.77 
132.79 
517.19 

0.58 

1,851.25 

249.53 

455.49 

705.03 

43.21 

7,947.47 

21.3% 
4.8% 
7.0% 
5.1% 
5.3% 
0.0% 
0.1% 

43.5% 

7.8% 
8.0% 
8.0% 
0.0% 

23.8% 

6.0% 
3.7% 
3.7% 
1.7% 
1.7% 
6.5% 
0.0% 

23.3% 

3.1% 

5.7% 

8.9% 

0.5% 

100.0% 

ALLOCATION BY MANAGEMENT STYLE 

381.71 4.8% 
1,690.96 21.3% 

555.35 7.0% 
823.40 10.4% 

3,455.53 43.5% 

1,892.46 23.8% 

1,892.46 23.8% 

480.76 6.0% 
292.40 3.7% 
294.77 3.7% 
266.13 3.3% 
517.19 6.5% 

1,851.25 23.3% 

249.53 3.1% 
455.49 5.7% 

705.03 8.9% 

STIF, Yield+ 43.21 0.5% 

7,947.47 100.0% 

Target 
(MIiiions$) 

1,649.10 20.75% 
357.64 4.50% 
536.45 6.75% 
397.37 5.00% 
437.11 5.50% 

0.00 0.00% 
0.00 0.00% 

3,377.68 42.50% 

530.10 6.67% 
530.10 6.67% 
529.30 6.66% 

0.00 0.00% 

1,589.49 20.00% 

496.72 6.25% 
298.03 3.75% 
298.03 3.75% 
149.02 1.88% 
149.02 1.88% 
596.06 7.50% 

0.00 0.00% 

1,986.87 25.00% 

397.4 5.00% 
596.06 7.50% 

$993.43 12.50% 

0.00 0.00% 

7,947.47 100.00% 

357.64 4.50% 
1,649.10 17.75% 

536.45 6.75% 
834.48 13.50% 

3,377.68 42.50% 

1,589.49 20.00% 

1,589.49 20.00% 

496.72 6.25% 
298.03 3.75% 
298.03 3.75% 
298.03 3.75% 
596.06 7.50% 

1,986.87 25.00% 

397.37 5.00% 
$596.06 7.50% 

993.43 12.50% 

0.00 0.00% 

7,947.47 100.00% 

Difference 
(Mlllons $) 

41.86 
24.07 
18.89 

7.50 
(18.59) 

0.00 
4.12 

77.85 

92,88 
107.48 
102.52 

0.07 

302.96 

(15.96) 
(5.63) 
(3.26) 

(16.25) 
(16.23) 
(78.87) 

0.58 

(135.62 

(147.8) 
(140.6) 

(288.41) 

43.21 

(0.00) 

24.07 
41.86 
18.89 

(11.09) 

77.85 

302.96 

302.96 

(15.96) 
(5.63) 
(3.26) 

(31.90) 
(78.87) 

(135.62) 

(147.84) 
(140.57) 

(288.41) 

43.21 

(0.00) 
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RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
Domestic Equity Holdings By Top 10 Market Values 

Separately Managed 

JANUARY 31, 2007 
Equities 

SECURITY NAME PAR VALUES/SHARES BASE MARKET AMOUNT 

EXXON MOBIL CORP 224,170 $16,610,997 

HERCULES INC 649,200 12,730,812 

DREAMWORKS ANIMATION 387,300 10,914,114 

BANK AMERICA CORP 196,700 10,342,486 

CITIGROUP INC 187,233 10,322,155 

PFIZER INC 381,200 10,002,688 

ADVANTA CORP 214,423 9,951,371 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MAC 96,100 9,528,315 

RED HAT INC 406,000 9,228,380 

HEWLETT PACKARD CO 206,700 8,945,976 

3.15% $108,577,294 

Total Composite Equities $3,451,354,218 

lnternatlonal Equity Holdings By Top 10 Market Values 

JANUARY 31, 2007 
lntera.ational Eqy_lties 

SECUBIIY NAME PAR VALUE§ISHABES BASE MI\RKET AMOUNT 

DPT EMERGING MARKET 4,551,509 $62,947,369 

ROYAL BANK SCOT GRP 1,005,394 40,244,728 

UNILEVER PLC 1,277,477 34,607,369 

ROYAL DUTCH SHELL 893,451 30,151,051 

GLAXOSMITHKLINE 1,056,861 28,237,739 

TOTAL SA 414,445 27,896,931 

HBOS 1,092,442 23,757,014 

BP PLC 2,212,857 23,151,571 

CANON INC 417,428 21,913,590 

NATL AUSTRALIA BANK 694,028 21,729,551 

16.63% $314,636,913 

Total Composite International Equities $1,892,381,509 

Top 10 Merkel Values SIC 

MONEY MANAGERS 

SSgA 

Wellington,NorthPointe,SSgA 

Wellington,NorthPointe 

SSgA 

SSgA 

SSgA 

We Iii ngton, North Pointe 

SSgA 

Wellington 

SSgA 

MON!,Y MANAGER!! 

Mondrian 

Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 

Mondrlan,Goldman,Boston Co. 

Mondrlan,Goldman,Boston Co. 

Mondrian,Boston Co. 

Mondrian,Goldrnan,Boston Co. 

Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 

Mondrlan,Boston Co. 

Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 

Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 



3CAL YEAR 2007 INVESTMENT MANAGER FEES, PROFESSIONAL FEES & OPERATING EXPENSES 

ERSRJ: & ME:RSRI ACCRUAL BASIS 

1ITIES 

;sgA core 
)SgA Russell 1000 
:ihott Capital 
?IMCO 
•lellingtoon Mgmt 
'lasatch Advisors 
IJ'orthPointe 

!!'.ED INCOME 

~rown Bros. 
fidelity 
Taplin 
:18.ckay Shields 
Shenkman 
Brown Bros.TIPS 

T'L EQUITIES 

e Boston Co 
Mondrian 

mt Goldman Sachs Asset Mgm 
SSgA MSCI ACWI ' 

AL ESTATE 

L <> B Real Estate 

~TIVE INVESTMENXS 

Other Alt Inv Mqmt Fe 

B TOXAL-INV MGM:r FEES 

OFESSIONAL FEES 

Legal 
St St Bank Custodial 
Pacific Corp Group 
Wilshsire Assoc 
Townsend 

EUXING EXPENSE 

Retirement Transfers 
Other Expense 

TOXAL: 

' 

,te: Numbers in bold are actual. 

ActuaJ. 

JuJ. 06 

0 

1,336,032 

1,336,032 

36,171 
10,784 

20,833 
Q 

67,787 

0 

!Lill. 
8,333 

1,412,153 

Actual ActuaJ. 
Au- s t 

228,174 
25,333 

2,447 
0 

627,504 
118,277 

=..s.u 
1,525,262 

137,999 
156,625 
180,056 
135,754 
131,910 

~ 
887,727 

567,016 
344,188 
487,960 

Q 
1,399,164 

775,539 73,438 

775,539 3,885,591 

8,822 8,767 
8,495 13,277 

93,750 0 
20,833 20,833 

Q ,.,__,__.,_,_ 
131,901 78,503 

0 966,557 

!Lill. "'-'101. 
8,333 999,564 

915,773 4,963,658 

:?rojacted Projected. Projected. Projected. 

Oct Nov Dec Jan 07 

21:.., 332 
3:..,811 

225 
200,000 
607,639 
121,645 
,ll._5..,2_6l_ 

1,667,915 

124,208 
140,532 
163,025 
138,332 
137,872 

~ 
841,306 

543,700 
282,822 
4.67,176 

Q 
0 1,293,698 

73,899 312,588 34,375 34,375 

693,948 316,403 999,806 971,558 

767,847 628,991 4,837,100 #####IHI## 

6,510 8,769 3,500 13,726 
11,978 11,919 12,325 10,888 

0 93,750 0 0 

20,833 20,833 20,833 20,833 
Q Q ll,_fil_5_ Q 

39,321 135,271 i2, 284 45,446 

0 0 1,201,064 0 

~ .L.O.li ;&J).ll n....ill 
2,552 8,014 1,233,152 21,497 

809,720 772,277 6,142,536 ########ii 

-2-

Tlf 

P:i:ojected. Projected. Projected Projectecl Projected P:i:oj ectecl. 

Feb - A-o:r Mav Jen .,,,.,,. 

200,000 222,371. 861,877 
40,000 32,408 129,553 
2,509 2,718 7,899 

1, 000 225,000 426,000 

600,000 652,373 2,487,516 

120,000 126,713 486,636 

!IB.Q.,_QJJQ ~ 2 040 924 

1,443,509 1,803,718 6,440,404 

120,000 129,732 511,939 

140,000 148,636 585,793 

160,000 169,909 672,990 

140,000 132,920 547,006 

140,000 135,952 551,735 

li..Q_,J)_Q_Q ilWll 553 604 

84.0, 000 854,032 3,423,066 

550,000 
566,138 1,676,853 

250,000 316,283 1,193,293 

488,384 488,465 1,931,985 
Q Q Q 

1,288,384 1,370,886 4,802,131 

0 
100,000 100,000 655,237 

219,291 207,4S7 4.01, 74.;_ 606,207 583,151 7,184,613 

219,291 3,879,390 401, 74.4 60,6, 207 4,711,788 22,505,452 

6,000 7,365 12,737 9 I 677 17,791 139,834 

10,000 10,000 7,915 10,235 12,861 130,677 

68,750 0 0 93,750 0 350,000 

20,833 20,833 20,833 20,833 20,833 249,997 

Q ll,_fil_5_ Q 1.S.,Jlj)_j)_ ll,_fil_5_ 157.500 

105,583 73,823 41,484 149,496 87,110 1,028,008 

0 0 3,680,498 0 0 5,848,119 

~ l,_QQQ Q !Lill. !Lill. 155 917 

22,425 3,000 3,680,498 8,333 8,333 6,004,036 

347,299 3,956,213 4,123,726 764,036 t.,807,231 29,537,497 

EXPENSOS 



CASH FLOW ANALYSIS - INCOME & EXPENSES 

,loyees Retirement System 

6CAL YEAR 2007 

!BER BENEFITS 

1INISTIU!TIVE 
'ENSES 

IESTMENT 

'ENSES 

~.AL OUTFLOW 

JTRIBUTIONS 

iER INCOME* 

rAL INCOME 

~FERENCE 

FY200&-07 ·-J,ly 
2006 

49,578,730 

30,852 

1,139,595 

50,749,178 

26,323,220 

18,334,758 

42,657,978 

18 091 200\ 

,,_, 
August 

50,240,812 

7,525 

404,779 

50,653,116 

30,454,769 

9,340,820 

39,795,589 

(10 857 527' 

1icipal. Employees Retirement System 

'1EER BENEFITS 

'1.INISTRATIVE 
PENSES 

VESTMENT 
PENSES 

TAI. OUTFLOW 

r.JTRIEUTIONS 

HER INCOHE* 

T.AL INCOME 

FFERENCE 

·-·'"'' 2006 

4,091,872 

5,005 

184,863 

4,281,740 

2,505,378 

2,649,790 

5,155,168 

873 429 

Acwal 
August 

4,179,838 

1,221 

65,662 

4,246,721 

3,560,211 

1,515,248 

5,075,459 

828 738 

Actual Actual 
September October 

50,353,437 50,266,681 

97,502 35,665 

0 654,009 

50,450,939 50,956,355 

24,504,216 35,956,284 

7,710,133 2,948,SSO 

32,214,349 38,904,914 

'18 236 591' '12051.441' 

Actual Adual 
September Odober 

4,204,071 4,189,210 

14,600 5,828 

0 106,865 

4,218,671 4,301,903 

4,502,206 3,257,M:i. 

1,154,504 481,80i 

5,656,710 3,739,34~1 

1 438.039 '562 55~,, 

Adual Adual 
November December 

50,154,854 50,574,307 

119.438 61,564 

535,706 880,803 

50,809,998 51,516,673 

33,747,419 43,321,050 

9,168,433 14,913,727 

42,915,852 58,234,7TT 

'"'.894 1461 6.718104 

Adual Adual 
November December 

4,196,673 4,282,907 

19,516 10,060 

87,535 143,923 

4,303,724 4,436,890 

3,890,409 4,500,854 

1,498,125 2,436,908 

5,388,534 6,937,762 

1 084 810 2 500.872 

nr 

Actual Projected Projected Projected Projected Prcjeded Projected 

Janual)' Februaiy Mo<Ch April May June TOTAL 

2007 . 

51,885,074 48,877,483 48,928,423 48,672,240 48,800,465 48,775,210 597,107,716 

38,688 103,184 6,347 3,182,654 8,339 0 3,691,758 

856,346 189,074 178,811 346,204 522,400 497,410 6,205,137 

52,780,108 49,169,741 49,113,581 52,201,098 49,331,205 49,272,620 607,004,611 

36,966,641 35,296,828 37,360,690 35,131,183 32,614,800 51,544,371 423,221,471 

5,332,988 9,737,861 4,531,478 4,228,106 7,288,588 18,612,285 110,147,807 

42,299,629 45,034,689 41,892,168 39,359,289 39,903,388 70,156,656 533,369,278 

(10 480 479\ (4135.052) '"'.221413' r12 841 809' (9 427 817) 20 884.036 173.635 333' 

Adual Projeded Projeded Pro]ede,d Projeded Projeded Projeded 

Jan,"' Februaiy Ma<Ch ApS May June TOTAL 

2007 

4,329,851 4,051,566 4,037,958 4,024,792 4,093,406 4,069,723 49,751,867 

6,336 15,489 955 479,037 1,255 0 559,302 

140,253 28,382 26,914 52,109 78,629 80,689 995,825 

4,476,440 4,095,438 4,065,827 4,555,938 4,173,290 4,150,412 51,306,993 

3,809,136 3,604,408 3,204,454 4,112,813 4,050,208 2,630,672 43,628,291 

873,442 1,461,780 679,161 636,393 1,097,041 2,694,810 17,179,010 

4,682,578 5,066,188 3,883,615 4,749,206 5,147,249 5,325,482 60,807,301 

206.137 970.751 1182 212' 193 268 973 959 1175.070 9 500 307 

-3-



lges, i?01:i.CC 

c;i.:,;'ement Systom 

fEE.R BENEFITS 

!INISTRATIVE 

'ENSES 

'ESTMENT 
'ENSES 

::llL OUTFLOW 

ITRIEUTIO,'lS 

fER INCOME* 

<AL INCOME 

CE'ERENC:5 

Actual 
July 
2006 

14,000 

313 

11,574 

25,887 

500,000 

165,900 

665,900 

640 013 

Adual Actual 
August September 

14,000 14,000 

76 893 

4,111 0 

18,187 14,893 

535,000 485,000 

94,868 70,594 

629,868 555,594 

611 680 540 701 

:ludes lncome from Real Estate Investments, Private Equity, Securities 
1ding, and Cash Accounts. 

Actual Actual Actual 
October Novemtier December 

14,000 14,000 14,000 

380 1,282 661 

6,972 5,750 9,455 

21,353 21,032 24,116 

500,000 490,000 510,000 

31,4~-16 98,416 160,088 

531,4:16 588,416 670,088 

510083 567,384 645,972 

rn 
Adual Actual Actual Adual Adual Projected Projeded 

January February "'""' April Moy June TOTAL 
2007 

14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 168,000 

422 1,001 63 31,544 83 0 36,718 

9,334 1,835 1,772 3,431 5,178 5,052 64,465 

23,756 16,836 15,835 48,975 19,260 19,052 269,183 

535,000 500,000 490,000 480,000 779,800 760,000 6,564,800 

58,129 94,484 27,863 41,906 72,239 168,719 1,084,642 

593,129 594,484 517,863 521,906 852,039 928,719 7,649,442 

569 373 577 649 502.028 472 930 832 779 909,667 7,380,259 

CSFLOS 

-4-



Rhode Island Employees Retirement System 
Securities Lending Report 

January, 2007 

Average 

' c 
INVESTME~T MANA~ER Income Collateral Balance 

QOMESTIC EQUITY 
Wellington Mgmt. Co., LLP 32,079 140,239,894 
NorthPointe Capital 27,276 150,042,878 
SSgA Core 5,999 32,261,212 

Total Domestic Equity $ 65,354 $ 322,543,984 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 
Goldman Sachs 17,771 72,533,621 
Boston Company 20,859 104,382,110 
Mondrian 25,364 113,856,809 

Total International Equity $ 63,994 $ 290,772,540 

FIXED INCOME 
Brown Brothers, Harriman 7,711 58,695,813 
Taplin, Canida & Habacht 2,538 26,022,386 
MacKay Shields 5,914 17,520,776 
Shenkman Capital Management 3,849 22,884,117 
Brown Brothers, Harriman (TIPS) 34 797 469 505 423 

Total Fixed Income $ 54,808 $ 594,628,515 

TOTAL SECURITIES LENDING INCOME $ 184,156 $ 1,207,945,039 

Calendar Year 2007 YTD $ 184,156 



RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

SHORT TERM CASH INVESTMENTS AT JANUARY 31, 2007 

Portfolio By Instrument 

REPO 

CD 
3% 

REPO " Repurchase Agreement 
CP "Commercial Paper 
CD "'Certificate of Deposit 
Coo " Collalerallzed Deposit 
Aoencv"' US Government Agencv 

Vern!or CP 
Gukfelines. TolalNendor 26%/10% 
Merrill Lynch 19,997,083 

8% 
Dreyfus 0 

0% 
Dean Willer 0 

0% 
Chase Securities 0 

0% 
Paine Webber 4,999,269 

2% 
Fidelity 0 

0% 
First Tennessee 0 

0% 
Brinson Advisors 0 

0% 
Citizens Bank 0 

0% 
GE Capital 13,469,128 

5% 
Cili-Group 18,986,844 

8% 
Slate St Bank 0 

0% 
TOTALS 57 452 326 

%1 PORTFOLIO 23% 

CD 
25%/10% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

7,956,708 
3% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

7,966,708 
3% 

Portfolio by Issuer 

Aaencv 
75%/35% 

3,499,514 
1% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

28,796,016 
11% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

GECapl!al 
S% 

Cill-Group 
0% 

Citizens Bank 

'" 

Monev Mkt CoO 
60%/35% 25%/25% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

64,895,637 0 
26% 0% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

36,786,789 0 
15% 0% 

0 52,995,109 
0% 21% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

32,295,530 101 682 426 62 995,109 
13% 40% 21% 

Merrill Lynch 

'% 

Fidelity 
26% 

First Tennc.eee 
0% 

Paine Webber 

'" 

Reoo Tolall$\ 
100%120% 

0 23,496,597 
0% 9% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 33,795,285 
0% 13% 

0 64,895,637 
0% 26% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

0 36,786,789 
0% 15% 

0 60,951,817 
0% 24% 

0 13,469,128 
0% 5% 

0 18,988,844 
0% 8% 

0 0 
0% 0% 

8 252,382,099 
0% 100% 

Note: Maximum participation by any one vendor limlted to 35% of total portfolio. 



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

Short Term Investments Portfollo by Fund 

As of January 31, 2007 

Principal 

4901 GENERAL FUND 80,655,181 
4904 PENSION C 3,499,514 
4908 PAYROLLA 499,931 
4916 GENERAL FUND H.A.V.A. 1,329,802 
4920 GENERAL FUND (HIST PRES) 495,338 
4955 HEAL TH INSURANCE FUND 19,126,977 
5400 HIGHWAY FUND 4,175,681 
5500 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 8,179 
6920 AUTO EQUIPMENT SERVICE 2,262,137 
8000 T.D.I. RESERVE (DET) 91,654,643 
8300 PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND 761,369 
8400 EMP RETIREMENT FUND 7,233,658 
8500 MUN EMP RETIREMENT FUND 887,216 
8700 R.I. CLEAN WATER ACT 1,738,862 
9000 BOND CAPITAL FUND 2,025,796 
9700 STATE LOTTERY FUND 34,744,882 
9800 !NOUS. BLDG. & MTG. INS. 1,282,933 
9900 SINKING FUND 0 

4911 TANS 63,562,399 

Subtotal 315,944,498 

8702 CLEAN WATER 1993 SER. A 2 
8703 CLEAN WATER 1991 SERIES A 147,976 
8704 CLEAN WATER 96 SERIES A 219 
8706 CLEAN WATER CCDL 1994 (A) 6,168 
8707 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 19,652 
8710 CLEAN WATER CCDL 2002 A 293,826 
8711 CLEAN WATER 2004 SERIES A 706,844 
8712 CLN WATER CCDL 2005 SERE 893,808 
8733 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 7,342 
8737 RI POLLUT. CONT 94 SER. A 6,446 
8739 CCDL99A 1999A 346,113 
8742 POLLUTION CNTRL 2002 A 46,139 
8743 POLL.CONTRL 2004 SERIES A 959,717 
8744 POLLUTION CON 2005 SER C 85,101 
8745 POLUTION CTRL CCDL 2005 E 11,642 
8746 POLUTION CTRL CCDL 2006 C 1,476,405 
9114 G.O. NOTE 1991 SERB 3,850 
9116 BOND CCDL 1993 SERIES A 452 
9117 BONOCCDL1994 SERIESA 685,546 
~120 BOND CCBL96A 1,272,037 
9121 CAr DEV OF 1007 SERlES .'\ 944,481 
9123 CCDL 19988 2,200,816 
9124 CCOL99A 1999A 10,674 
9125 MMG099 1999 2,889 
9126 BOND CAPITAL CCDL2000A 1,574,635 
9127 MULTI-MODAL GEN OBL 2000 2,861 
9128 BOND 2001 31 
9131 CCDL 2004 SERIES A 12,844,175 
9132 BOND CCDL 2005 SERIES C 22,540,830 
9133 BOND CCDL 2005 SERIES E 19,328,527 
9134 BOND CCDL 2006 SERIES B 4,009,267 
9135 BOND CCDL 2006 SERIES C 88,857,458 

Subtotal Bond Proceed Accounts 159,285,931 

Total Short Term Portfolio 475,230,429 

Total Value@ 
Interest* Maturity 

8,423 80,663,604 
486 3,500,000 
69 500,000 

0 1,329,802 
3,920 499,258 

0 
0 4,175,681 
0 8,179 

504 2,262,641 
277 91,654,919 

1,543 762,912 
12,087 7,245,745 

0 887,216 
705 1,739,567 

0 2,025,796 
49,040 34,793,922 

0 1,282,933 
0 0 

0 63,562,399 

77,053 296,894,575 

• General Fund (4901,4911,4916), TOI (8000), & ISTEA (5400),Clean Water (8700), Lottery (9700), RI Ind Bldg (9800) and Auto Equip (6900)Inves!ments 
do not renect interest earnings on Brinson and Fidelity MM, and Citizens Premium rnves!ments due to nature of Money Market Investments. 
Interest Is posted on the 1st business day of the next month. 



Short-Term Investments 
Maturity Schedule 

1T 

$300,000,000 ~---------------------, 
251,886,760 

$250,000,000 . 

$200,000,000 

$150,000,000 

$100,000,000 

$50,000,000 

$0 7 

Maturities in $Millions 

$495,338 $0 $0 

Under 30 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 91-120 
Days Days 

As of January 31, 2007 

Note: Includes $149.7 Million of Money Market investments with no specific maturity 

January, 2007 

December, 2006 

January, 2006 

5.21% 

5.21% 

4.34% 

$0 

Over 120 
Days 



FUND NAME 

Abraham Touro Fund 
( Fidelity Balanced Fund) 

TOTALS 

ABRAHAM TOURO FUND 
INVESTMENT SUMMARY 
JANUARY 31, 2007 

January Gain/loss 

$ 37,597 

$ 37,597 

nr-

TOTAL MARKET VALUE 

$ 2,320,420 

$ 2,320,420 
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457 Deferred Compensation Plan - 4th Quarter 
Performance Data 

Fidelity 

ING 

AIG-Valic 



------;---- --- ---- --- -------

' Cummulatlve Averaao Annual 

in~e_g;.t.rTu,~nt ti?.O)e_ !_.,fas4- .l WRG~- _____6~.Qt -~m.._GLJ~l__~, 
Stoc;k Investments 

Large Cap 

F_IDJ~L_UE Cl~1:·~~~~---J 121Ji12006 -
Inception Date 12/31/1987 , 

---
f.lQ c;_QrfrBAfUNP 1··1-2/Jijirio"G ~-

Inception Date 05/17/1967 ' , _ 

FID_QIV!,DEN[) GHQ\/\/TH i 12/31/2006 

Inceptlon Date 04/27/1993 ·1 

[JO f:_QUlJYJNCQ.t.'{lE I 12131/ioo's -Inception Date 05/16/1966 

F!DJ;ROWTH &_INCOME_ j 12/31/2006 

Inception Date 12/30/1985 ' 

,F.JD_QJC PQRTFQllO i 12/31/2006 

Inception Date 12/31/1984 : 
FID£LiTY_MAQ];LLAN 12/31/2006 

Inception Date 05/02/1963 

S!~ART.h_N U~t!::Olt{QEX. ! 12/31/2006 

Inception Date 02/17/1988 
____ j ----

Mld~Cap 

0.11% 

0.09% 

1.85% 

2.12.% 

0.24% 

-1.38% 

-0.52% 

1.39% 

--

-~-
4_140 . 12/31/2006 

6.46 \¼ i2j3112006 % 11,540 

5.85° Vo 14.67° • 
7.43° Yo 19.81° ,. 
6.80° Yo 10.71° ,. 
7.96° Yo 9.45°;. 

%1-7.22,Y. 

Yo I 15.72° 

" 

5.04 . 
6.66° ,. 

! 

12/31/2006 

12/31/2006 

12/31/2006 

12/31/2006 

12/31/2006 

12/31/2006 

-----

5.54% 

11,54% 

14.67% 

19.81% 

10,71% 

9,45% 

7,22% 

15.72% 

--- FID~ MI_D_CAP s\oci< ~= 12/3i/200G°1-o,i4% -;(96.; 

Inception Date 03/29/1994 i 

12/31/2006 l 14,78% 

------ fJQ~'/ALLif;.. ---- 7 12/31/2006 1.07% 7.14° 12/31/2006 Yo 15.09% 
--

IncePtion Date 12/01/197_8_ -
---

flDELJJY v;;w PR ST}( 
Inception Date 12/27/1989 

FIDELITY NEW MILLEN. 
Inception Date 12/28/1992 

fKLN SJAMIDCAP GRTH A 
Inception Date 02/14/1992 

International 

--- EW Q1vER_g1Fii:_0_11:1T-,-
---

Inception Date 12/27/1991 

TEMPLE I ON_FQHEIG1'J A 
Inception Date 10/05/1982 

Blended Fund Investments 

7 i2[3"1/20O6 1.83% 9.78° 
---. 12/31/2006 

i 12/31/2006 
025% Es• 

I 
1273i12006 -0.94% 6,23°1, 

' ----- ------ ---

12/31/2006 

12/31/2006 

~l n53% 

<>i 7.52% 

_[ __ 

-1-"'''''~j 2 •2•/4~0•, 
0 I 12/3i/2006 1 __ ,,,,., 

l:~J 19.93°1, 
! 12),1/200• ,.o,¾ ,_,,., 0-, 12/3i/2006 

- --------- -- --- .. -- . ---

15.09% 

17.76% 

13.53% 

7.52% 

22.52% 

19.93% 

5.27% 1.69% 5.61% 

14,26% 11.52% 11.01% 

7.90% 4,27% 9.68% 

12.13% 8.70% 9,38% 

7.69% 4.02% 7,15% 

8.83% 6,07% 7,11% 

7.04% 3,17% 6.99% 

10,34% 6.07% 8.26% 

13.26% 6.99% 12.70% 

16.81% 14.23% 12,00% 

16,08% 15.63% 15,34% 

9,23% 7.48% 13,87% 

10,34% 5,43% 7,86% 

19.78% 17,27% 13.16% 

16.16% 13.32% 8.88% 

- ------

Short-Term -'Expense 

!Jfe Trading fee Ratio 

1,1,98% - 0.63 % on 

7/31/2006 
-

13,32% - 0.90 % on 

- 6/30/2006 -

13.59% - 0.60 % on 

7/3i12006-
---- -------

13.16% - 0.68 % on 

7/31/2006 
- -----~ 

13.10% - 0.69 % on 

7/31/2006 

14.01% - 0.80 % on 

7/31/2006 

18.41% - 0.57 % on 

9/30/2006 
-------

11.68% - 0.10 % on 

8/31/2006 -- __ , _______ 

-----------
14.56% .75%/ 0.81%on 

- ------- --------
30 days 10/31/2006 

-----
14.45% - 0.67 % on 

------
10/31/2006 

17,47% 1.5 %/ o.88 % on 

90 days 7/31/2006 

16.69% - 1.03 % on 

5/31/2006 

12.40% 2%/ 0.96 % on 
~-----~ 

7 days 4/30/2006 
-----~-----

,---

12.46% 1 %/ 1.01 % on 

30 days 10/31/2006 

13,62% 2 %/ 1.16 % on 

7 days ---'----8/31/2006 

- -- ---- --- ------ ---- --------------- - ------ ----------.,-- -- --
Others 

~-------------
i 12/31/2006] 

-
fj_l)_ FHEEPOM .. .?990 0.07% 2.95°1, 

~ 
Inception Date 10/17/1995 

--,: -i2/jiji(iori I ~ 

ff P _fR[;f;pQrYt.2.Q._1 o_ 0.3'.l~~ 1.55°,t. 

Inception Date 10/17/1996 ' 
F_IO FREl;DOM_2020 I 12/31/2006" 0.68% 5.i7% 11.61% 

~Ol/2006 
6.76% 5.08% 4.47% 6.78% 6.88% - I 0.52 % on 

3/31/2006 

!.'J/l1/'J006 9.46% 7.53% 6.29% 8.27% 8.41% -
I 

0.62 % on 

3/31/2006 
-

11.61% 9,63% 7.26% 8,75% 8,91% I 0.70 % on 12/31/2006 -
Inception Date 10/17/1996 3/31/2006 

-----
--0.90o/~ 6:58% flD fREE;QQ_rvL?03Q_ : 12/31/2006 12.90% 

-
12,90% 10.71% 7,58% 8,69% 8,85% 0.74 % on-~ 12/31/2006 -

Incept!on Date 10/17/1996 ' 3/31/2006 
------ --· oo;.,---

FIP FRJ:"ED.OM .1.N_COM[; 12/31/2006 2.53% 6.37% 12/31/2006 6.37% 4,67% 4.19% 5.83% 5.89% - 0.51 % on 

Inception Date 10/17/1996 3/31/2006 
--

i..36°;~- 5.55% f.lO Pl,JRITAN 12/31/2006 14.78% 12/31/2006 14.78% 9,50% 8,12% 8,74% 11.74% - 0.63 % on 

Inceptiori Date 04/16/1947 8/31/2006 
----- --- --- ~-

Bond Investments 

Stable Value 

FlO MGQ INC PORTH ~ 12}311i006ro:31% r 1.oi0/~ 

Inception Date 04/20/1993 
.. ,----------

f 12/31/2006 4.08% 3,86°/o 4.19% 5.09% 5,32% - -

Income 

ElM.CO _IOT_REHJS.('J AQM ! ·12131120061 ·0.85% I o.a6% fi2!31120061 3.74% I 3,75% 1 5,21% I 6,51%· I 1.11% 1 2 %/ 0.68 % on 



Inception Date 09/08/1994 [ I __ J. _____ ; j__ __ . L__ _____ L--~--~---'--~---1:~-=--7 days __ ~-3/_3_1~/2_0_0_6__, 
Short Term Investments 

Others 

7-day yield as of 12/31/2006 5 10% 

E!Qf.J.JLYBJ;Tm.f __ M"-11ST. ·- 12/31/2006 I_OA3%_f_'_"%T4_8 
Inception Date 12/02/1988 

2% 12/31/2006 4.82% 

L----

Other Investments 

2,94% 2,25% 3,73% 4.58% - 0.42 % '" 006 -- 8/31/2 
----



" !-
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ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company ING~ 
State of Rhode Island 

Average Annual Total Returns as of 12/31/2006 

Mutual funds offered through a retirement plan are investments designed for retirement purposes. Early withdrawals will reduce your account value and if taken prior to age 59 1/2, a 10% IRS penalty 
may apply. 

THE PERFORMANCE DATA QUOTED REPRESENTS PAST PERFORMANCE. PAST PERFORMANCE DOES NOT GUARANTEE FUTURE RESULTS. FOR MONTH-END PERFORMANCE 
WHICH MAY BE LOWER OR HIGHER THAN THE PERFORMANCE DATA SHOWN PLEASE CALLS00-525-4225. INVESTMENT RETURN AND PRINCIPAL VALUE OF AN 
INVESTMENT WILL FLUCTUATE SO THAT, WHEN SOLD .. AN INVESTMENT MAY BE WORTH MORE OR LESS THAN THE ORIGINAL COST. 

The returns assume reinvestment of all dlVidends (ordinary income and capital gains) and are net of management fees and other fund operating expanses. 

YOU SHOULD CONSIDER THE INVESTMENT OBJECTIVES, RISKS AND CHARGES, AND EXPENSES OF THE FUNDS CAREFULLY BEFORE INVESTING. THE PROSPECTUS 
CONTAINS THIS AND OTHER INFORMATION. ANYONE WHO WISHES TO OBTAIN A FREE COPY OF THE FUND PROSPECTUSES MAY CALL THEIR ING REPRESENTATIVE 
OR THE NUMBER ABOVE. PLEASE READ THE PROSPECTUS CAREFULLY BEFORE INVESTING. 

Returns less than one year are not annualized. Fund lncep'iion 0,;:1te is the date of Inception for the underlying fund, and ls the data used In calculating the periodic returns. This d~te may also 
precede the portfolio's inclusion in the product 

Fund Returns Not AnnuallHd Av&raga Annual Total Retuma 
Benchmark 1-Mo 3-Mo Y'fD 1-Yr 3-Yr 5-Yr 10-Yr 

Since 
Fund 

(BM) Fund BM Fund BM Fund BM Fund BM Fund BM Fund BM Fund BM lncapUon 

ING VP Money Market Portfolio - Class I - 003 

The 7•d.(;!y (;!nnu(;!//zad yield as of 12131/2006 Is 5.07%. (+) 

Intermediate. Term Bond 

ING VP lnteirmediate Bond Portfolio• Class I - 004 

Balanced , , , , -, J :~'l, 

Moderate Allocation 

Calvert Social Balanced Portfolio - 101 

ING VP Balanced Portfolio, Inc.,. Class I - 008 

ING Van Kampen Equity and Income Portfolio - lnltla! Class - 452 

LargeC.apValue ~. 1;' ~\;~ , , , 

. Large Bland 

AIM VJ. Core Equity Fund - Serles I Shares- 079 

ING VP Growth and Income Portfolio - Class 1- 001 

MFR 

IBCM 

LEHM 

SPXRE 

SPXL 

SPXRE 

SPXRE 

SPXRE 

0.31% 0.40% 0.93% 1.19% 

0.43% 0.45% 1.28% 1.35% 

-0.51% -0.58% 1.21% 1.24% 

0.35% 1.40% 4.01% 6.70% 

0.83% 0.61% 4.64% 4.50% 

1.66% 1.40% 4.77% 6.70% 

1.17% 1.40% 5.99% 6.70% 

1.41% 1.40% 6.67% 6.70% 

3.75% 4.60% 3.75% 4.50% 3.85% 2.60% 4.40% 1.93% 5.30% 3.39% 

4.88% 5.11% 4.88% 5.11% 2.97% 3.22% 2.28% 2.60% 3.76% 3.68% 

4.06% 4.33% 4.06% 4.33% 4.02% 3.70% 5.33% 5.06% 6.03% 6.24% 

8.77% 15.78% 8.77% 15.78% 7.55% 10.44% 5.45% 6.19% 6.30% 8.43% 

9.99% 11.11% 9.99% 11.11% 7.85% 7.76% 5.99% 5.98% 7.58% 7.89% 

12.67% 15.78% 12.67% 15.78% 10.51% 10.44% 5.79% 6.19% 5.86% 

16.70% 15.78% 16.70% 15.78% 10.23% 10.44% 7.06% 6.19% 7.17% a43% 

14.20% 15.78% 14.20% 15.78% 10.21%. 10.44% 4.83% 6.19% 4.85% 8.43% 

Fund 
Inception 

Dato 

08/01/1975 

05/23(1973 

09!02/1986 

04{03{19o9 

12/10/2001 

05/02/1994 

05/0M.';75 

Pa1e1of3 
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The returns listed do not include the impact of contract char1;:ies. 
The CURRENT rate for the ING Fixed Account• 4571401 • is 3.750%, expressed as an annual effective yield, and is guaranteed not to drop below 3.40% through 1213112007. The annual rate of Interest 
applied to your account may be higher or lower than the current rate. Restrlctions apply to transfers of funds from the Fixed Account to other contract investment options. Pf ease refer to your 
product prospectus J disclosure booklet and call your 800 number for more Information. The chart shows the performance for each Investment option for the time periods shown. 
Effective December 2, 2005, the ING VP MagnaCap Portfolio - Class I merged into the ING VP Value Opportunity Portfolio .. Class I. 
Effective April 28, 2006, AIM V.1. Premier Equity Fund- Seriies I Shares merged into AIM V.I. Core Equity Fund - Series I Shares. 
Effective April 28, 2006, AIM V.I. Growth Fund - Series I Sh,:;ires merged into AIM V.I. Capital Appreciation Fund - Series I Shares. 
Effective April 28, 2006, A!M V.1. Core Stock Fund - Serles 1: Shares merged into AIM. V,1. Core Equity Fund-Serles I Shares. 

Please note, the three or four digit number which appears next to each investment option ls the fund number as assigned by ING. 

Insurance products and/or third party administration services are offered by ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company. Securities offered through ING Financial Advisers, LLC (member SIPC) or other 
broker-dealers with which it has a selling agreement, 

Benchmark Id Benchmark Description 

IBCM The Money Fund Report Averages - All T1axabla Is an average of the returns of over 250 money market mutual funds surveyed each month by I BC/Donoghue, 

Inc. 

LEHM The Lehman Brothers Aggregate Bond Index is an unmanaged Index composed of securities from the Lehman Brothers Government/Corporate Bond Index, Mortgage-Backed Securities Index, 
and the Asset-Backed Securities Index, lni;luding securitles that are of investment-grade quality or better and have at least one year to maturity. 

MFR 

MSCIAC 

MSClEAFE 

RS2000 

Returns are based upon historical averag€I SO-day compound yields on e universe of taxable money market funds. The data for the universe, which Includes approximately 980 funds, ii:i compiled 
by iMoneynet, Inc. Gaal of ING Fixed Account .. 457/401 is to outperform the MFR by 150 -200 basis points over3 .. 5 year time periods. 

MSCI All Country World Index Is a broad-based unmanaged index of developed country and emerging market equities. 

Morgan Stanley Capital International Europe, Australia, Far East Index (MSCI EAFE) Is a market value-weighted average of the performance of more than 900 securltles listed on the stock 

exchanges of countries In Europe, Australia i;;md the Far East. The MSCI EAFE returns assume reinvestment of all dividends. 

The Russell 2000 Index (a small cap Inda,,) consists of the smallest 2,000 companies in the Russell 3000 Index and represents approximately 10% of the Russell 3000 total market capitalization. 

The Russell 2000 returns assume reinvesltment of all dividends. 

RS3000G The Russell 3000 Growth lnctex measures, the performance of \hose Russell 3000 compem.les with higher prlce-to•book ratios and higher forecasteci growth values. The stocks In thls Index are 

also members of either the Russell 1000 Growth or the Russell 2000 Growth Indexes. 

RS3000V The Russel[ 3000 Value Index is a market capltalizatlon-welghted Index of value-oriented stocks of U.S. domlclled corporations. 

RSMIDGRW The Russell MldCap Growth lnclex ls an unmanaged Index of U.S. mid-cap growth stocks. 

SPXL A benchmark consisting of a mix of 60% cf an unmanaged stock index (The Standard & Poor s 500) and 40% of an unmanaged bond Index (Lehman Aggregate Bond Index), 

SPXRE The Standard & Poor s (S&P) 500 Index Is considered to be representative of tha stock market In general. The S&P 500 returns assume reinvestment of all 

dividends. 
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 
MUTUAL FUND SELECTION 
The information is current as of 12/31/2006. 

CategoryJFunds YTD 1 Year 3 Year 5 Year 10 Year Since Expense Inception 
Return Return Return Return tnce~tlon Ratio Date 

Forel n Lar e Blend 

Dreyfus lnlernatlonal Slack Index 25.71% 25.71% 19.29% 13.93% 5,97% 0.60% 6/30/1997 
MSCIEAFE 26.34% 19.93% 14.98% 

World Stock -i::; Janus Adviser Worldwide 16.93% 16.93% 9.11% 3.38% 6.76% 1.15% 5/1/1997 
MSG/World 20.07% 14.68% 9.97% 

Small Blend 

Dreyfus Small Cap Stock Index 14.69% 14.69% 14.58% 12.05% 10.51% 0.50% 6{30/1997 
Standard & Poor's Smallcap 600 15.12% 14.99% 12.49% 

Mid-Ca) Blond 

Dreyfus Midcap Index 9.87% 9.87% 12.59% 10.35% 12.88% 13.83% 0.50% 6/19/1991 
Standard & Poor's Midcap 400 10.32% 13.09% 10.89% 13.47% 

Lar e Growth 

MFS Massachusetts Investors Growth Stock 7.48% 7.48% 6.97% 1.46% 8.00% 10.67% 0.96% 1/1/1935 
Calvert Social Investment Equity F 10.16% 10.16% 6.98% 4.96% 8.84% 8.49% 1.23% 8/24/1987 

SunAmerica Blue Chip Growth 6.15% 6.15% 4.38% 0.33% 4.95% 0.37% 1.27% 11/21/2001 
Putnam Voyager 5.23% 5.23% 5.17% 1.28% 5.31% 11.74% 1.04% 4/1/1969 

Franklin DynaTech 2.64% 2.64% 5.81% 5.65% 7.23% 8.77% 0.97% 1/2/1968 
S&P500 15.79% 10.44% 6.19% 8.42% 

Lar e Blend 

Dreyfus Disciplined Stock 15.73% 15.73% 9.83% 4.70% 6.94% 11.51% 0.90% 12/31/1987 
Vanguard 500 Index 15.64% 15.64% 10.30% 6.07% 8.37% 12.23% 0.18% 8/31/1976 

SunAmerfca Growth & Income 14.93% 14.93% 8.45% 3.17% 5.74% 3.32% 1.31% 11/16/2001 
S&PSOO 15.79% 10.44% 6.19% 8.42% 

SunAmerica Focused Equity Strategy 11.27% 11.27% 9.24% 8.97% 0.15% 2/20/2004 
Russell 1000 Growth 9.07% 6.87% 

Moderate Allocatlon 

SunAmerica Balanced Assets 9.73% 9.73% 5.62% 2.56% 4.73% 2.43% 1.28% 11/16/2001 
Dreyfus Founders Balanced 9.91% 9.91% 7.03% 3.78% 2.38% 7.04% 1.43% 2/19/1963 

SunAmerica Focused Balanced Strategy 9.07% 9.07% 7.40% 7.12% 1.61% 2/20/2004 
60% S&P 500 + 40% Lehma,, Agg. 11.11% 7.76% 5.98% 7.88% 

Intermediate-Term Bond 

PtMCO Total Return 3.51% 3.51% 3.52% 5.04% 6.34% 6.44% 0.90% 1/13/1997 
Lehman Brothers Agg_refl_ate Bond 4.33% 3.70% 5.06% 6.24% 

Intermediate Government 

Wells Fargo Advantage Government Securit!es 3.54% 3.54% 3.00% 4.41% 5.77% 7.35% 1.02% 10/29/1986 
Lehman Brothers Intermediate Govt Bond 3.84% 2.62% 3.92% 5.48% 

Stable Value 
VALIC Fixed-Interest Option ... December 2006 3.75% 

Calendar Year 2006 3.25% (min. guaranteed) 

Source: Morningstar Princ!eia Pro {as of 12-31-06} 
Securities and investment advisory services offered through VALIC Financial Advisors, Inc., member NASO, SIPC and an SEC·reglstered lnvoslment advisor. 

The porformanco data quoted represents past porformanco. Current performance may be higher or lower than the porformanco statod due to recent market 
volatility. Past performance does not guaranteo future result. Investment return and prlnclpal value WIii fluctuate so an Investor's shares, wt1en redeemed, may bo 
worth moro or 1ess than their orlglnal cost, Please visit www.algvallc.com for month-end performance, 

To vlow or print a prospectus, visit www.algva!!c.com and CIiek on ePrlnt under Login. Enter your Plan ID In Iha Login field and click go. CHck on "Funds" In Quick 
links, and funds ava!lable foryour p!an are d!splayod, The prospectus contains the Investment objecUves, risks, charges, expenses and otller lnformaU011 about 
the respective Investment company that you should consider carefully before lnvestlt1g. Please read tho prospochls carefully before Investing or sending money. 
You may also request a copy by calling 1-888-568-2542. 



The information Is current as or 12/31/2006. 

Effective December 31, 2001, all future contributions for all existing and new participants will be directed to VALIC Retirement Services for 
investment Into the mutual fund and fixed-interest opUon investments. All VALIC annuity investment options will be closed to current or 
future Plan participants after this date. 

Category/Funds 

Domestic Large Cap Equity 

Large Cap Value 
Core Value Fund (American Century) 

Vanguard Windsor II Fund 
Large Cap Blend 

Core Eqully Fund (Welllngton/WAMU) 
Social Awareness Fund 

Stock Index Fund 
Large Cap Grow/II 

large Cap1\a1 Growth Fund (SAAMCo/AIM) 
VALIC Ultra Fund (American Century) 

Domestic Mid Ca E ult 
Mid Cap 

Mid Cap Strategic Growth Fund MorganStanley/Brazos) 

Global Equl\ Fund (Pulnam) 

oreign a ue un ran in empe on 

Speciality; 
Sc!ence & Technology Fund (T. Rowe/RCM) 

l,tybrid 
Balanced 

Vanguard Wellington Fund 

YTD 
Return 

16.21 
17.01 

10.85 
14.60 
14.49 

5.01 

13.74 

1 Year 
Return 

16.21 
17.01 

10.85 
14.60 
14.49 

5.01 

13.74 

3 Year 
Return 

10.49 
13.20 

7.01 
9.08 
9.19 

2.48 

9.77 

5 Year 10 Year Since 
Return Return Inception 

6,65 3.43 3.43 
8.97 9.09 9.09 

3.55 3.38 3.38 
4.67 6.84 6.84 
4.96 7.21 7.21 

9.01 5.62 
2.69 (5.79) 

3.60 9.05 

14.52 20.33 

14.80 

(0,83) 0.45 0.45 

7 .. 80 8.64 8.64 

Expense 
Ratio 

1.63 

1.65 
1.30 
1.16 

1.59 
1.73 

1.64 

1.78 

1.81 

1.34 

ITD Date 

12/8/2000 
6/24/1985 

4/29/1994 
10/2/1989 
4/20/1987 

12/20/2004 
12/5/2005 

12/20/2004 

1215/2005 

1215/2005 

4/29/1994 

7/1/1929 

f'Jxed Income " 
Investment Grade 

Vanguard Long-Term Investment Grade Fund 2.04 2.04 4.78 6.37 6.39 6.39 1.05 7/9/1973 
Vanguard Long-Term Treasury Fund 0,93 0.93 4.29 5.99 6.51 6.51 1.06 5/19/1986 

International 
International Government Bond Fund 7.10 7.10 5.04 9.84 4.27 4.27 1.51 10/1/1991 

Stable Value 
Money Market I Fund 3.79 3.79 1.89 1.18 2.64 2.64 1.33 1/16/1986 

7-Day Yield at 31-Dec-2006: 4.03% 

Fixed Account Plus 0.00 0.00 2.35 3.37 4.74 4.74 4/1/1982 
Short Term Fixed Account 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 2/1/1982 

An !nvostment in money market funds is not Insured orguaranleed by the Federal Ooposil Ins urn nee Corporation or any otho government agoncy. Although tho funds seek to preserve !he value of your investment at $1.00 
per share, ii is poss Ible to lose money by lnves1ing In tho runds. 

Returns for periods prior lo the date the funds became nvallable In tho Separnle Account aro 11ypotho1lcal and me derived from the porformance of tho underlying fund, adjusted to reflect foes, expanses, and surrender 
charges If applicable, or Portfolio Director as if tho fund had been !n the Soparnlo Account during tho stoled period. 

If applicable, returns on pages 1 & 2 reno ct deduction Of account maintenance foes and s11uronder c!iarges, bul nol premium taxes or lncomaLOCK fees, if applicable. Partial or full surrenders mfl,/ be subject to a surrender 
ch ergo of the losser or ollher 5% of tho sum of tho contributions received during tho prior60 months, or 5% of the amount withdrawn. Thero moy bo a quarterly account mainlenanco fee Of $3.75 for investments In the 
varlablo options, depend!ng on 1he contract. Thero ore no account rna.iilenance fees for invoslmenls In the fixed options. 

The current /-day yield more ciosoiy rntlecis !he C(HTCni earnings o: tho monoy mml-:.e\ f~nd !han does \!lP. total avP,roge annua! return, Yields are historlcal and do not guarantee fu1uro pertormance, YidU~ tlo 11(,t rer.ect 
deduction of surrornler charges or premium laxes, 11 applicable. 

1) Tho Inclusion da1a found in this char! aro bas ml upon tile dole the funds were included in lhe Separate Account. 
2) Tho Inception da1a are based upon \he fnception da\o of underlying fund. 

for funds with less \hon a full yeM of perfonnance 1ho re1urns are cumulative. 

Genorally, hig)ier po!enllal relums lnvo1vegreator risk and shor\.lorm volalllily. feroxamplo: Small-cap, mid-cap, sector and emerging fimds can experience significant price fluctuation due to business risks and adverse 
political developmen1s. lnlematlonal (global) and foreign funds can experience price fiuctuatlon duo hanging marko1 condillons, currency values, and economic and political climates. High-yield bond funds, which Tnvest lri 
bonds that have IOl'lor rallngs, typically experience price nuctuatton and a greater risk of loss of Principal aod Income than when investing directly in U.S. government secufitles such as U.S. Treasury bonds and bills, wlllch 
are guaranteed by tho government for repayment or principal and ln!ererst If held to maturity. Mor1gage-related funds' underlying mortgages me more likely to be prepaid during periods of declining ln!orosl ratos, whicl1 could 
hurt the fund's sh Aro price or y!eld, end may bo prepaid more slowly during periods of rapidly rising In le rest rates, which may lengthen tho fund's expected maturity. Investors should carefully assess tho risks associated with 
an lnvoslmen\ lri tho fund. Fund shares are not Insured and aro not backed by tho U.S. government, and \holr valuo and Yield will vary with mmkot. 



FUND EXPENSES 
The following represents annual variable fund fees. 

Fund Name 

Core Equity Fund1 (Welllngton/WAMU) 
Core Value Fund (American Century) 
International Government Bond Fund 
Mid Cap Strategic Growth Fund3 (MorganSlanley/Brazos) 
Money Market I Fund• 
Science & Technology Fund1 (T. Rowe Price!RCM) 
Social Awareness Fund 
Stock Index Fund3 

Large Capital Growth (SAAMCo/AIM) 
VAUC Ultra Fund (American Century) 
Global Equity Fund (Putnam) 
Foreign Value Fund (FranklinfTempleton) 
Vanguard Long-Term Investment Grade Fund 
Vanguard Long-Term Treasury Fund 
Vanguard Wellington Fund 
Vanguard Windsor II Fund 

oparato ccount Manngoment 
Foo1 Foe 

0.80% 0.78% 
0.80% 0.77% 
0.80% 0.50% 
0.80% 0.70% 
0.80% 0.43% 
0.80% 0.88% 
0.80% 0.50% 
0.80% 0.25% 
0.80% 0.68% 
0.80% 0.83% 
0.80% 0.80% 
0.80% 0.69% 
0.800/o 0.22% 
0.80% 0.23% 
1.05% 0.29% 
1.05% 0.34% 

12b-1 or Expense Waivers or 
Total Expense 

Foo Ex enses2 Relmbursrnonts 
None 0.12% -0.05% 1.65% 
None 0.15% -0.09% 1.63% 
None 0.21% None 1.51% 
None 0.69% -0.55% 1.64% 
None 0.13% -0.03% 1.33% 
None 0.13% None 1.81% 
None 0.13% None 1.30% 
None 0.11% None 1.16% 
None 0.65% -0.54% 1.59% 
None 0.56% -0.46% 1.73% 
None 1.36% -1.18% 1.78% 
None 0.96% -0.81% 1.64% 
None 0.03% None 1.05% 
None 0.03% None 1.06% 
None 0.02% None 1.34% 
None 0.02% None 1.39% 

•An investment In a money market fund Is not insured by the Fedam\ Deposit lns11rance Corpora1ion or any other government agency. Although the fund seeks to preserve the value of your inveslment at 
$1.00 per share, it is possible to lose money by ilwosling in 1he fund. 

Annuities are long-le1m investments. Income taxes are payable upon withdrawal. Federal reslrlctions and lax penallles can apply to early withdrawals. 


